# CLIFFSIDE PARK BOARD OF EDUCATION WORK SESSION AGENDA – MARCH 17, 2021

- 1. Salute Flag
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Superintendent
- 4. Committee Reports
- 5. Work Session Agenda for MARCH 17, 2021
- 6. For Review and Discussion

Finance

- 7. Closed Session
- 8. Adjournment

### CLIFFSIDE PARK BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING WORK SESSION AGENDA – MARCH 17, 2021

## **FINANCE**

Resolution recommended by the Superintendent of Schools to approve the bill list for March 2021 in the amount of \$1,408,055.88 as follows:

#### CLIFFSIDE PARK BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING WORK SESSION AGENDA – MARCH 17, 2021

#### **RESOLUTION**

Resolution recommended by the Superintendent of Schools to approve Joint Transportation Agreement between Carlstadt-East Rutherford Regional Board of Education (Host District) and Cliffside Park Board of Education (Joiner District) for the 2020-2021 School Year.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

AYES:

NAYS:

**ABSTENTIONS:** 

### **CERTIFICATION**

I hereby certify that the within Resolution was adopted by the Cliffside Park Board of Education by a majority vote at its meeting on <u>March 17, 2021</u>.

JAMES SHELLEY Board President

LOUIS ALFANO Business Administrator/Board Secretary

Dated: March 18, 2021